Condor Resources PLC. Registered in England and Wales No 5587987
Registered Office: 6 New Street Square London EC4A 3LX

Condor Resources plc (‘Condor’ or ‘the Company’)

Shareholding in the Company

Following the announcement of the Placing on 27 June 2008, the Company announces
that there are 330,311,753 Ordinary Shares of GBP0.01 in issue.

The Company was notified on 10 July 2008 that City Equities Ltd no longer has a
notifiable interest in Condor.

Condor was also notified on various dates between 2 July 2008 and 7 July 2008 that
subsequent to the Placing, the following entities now hold notifiable interests in the
Company:

  Before the Placing  Following the Placing

Entity

 Number of
Ordinary
Shares

% of issued
share
capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

% of issued
share
capital

Mr. Jim Mellon*  16,000,000 12.3  41,000,000 12.4
Greenwood Projects Inc  0 0  23,000,000 7.0
CityState Holdings Ltd  0 0  17,500,000 5.3
Oracle Management Ltd  5,250,000 4.0  15,250,000 4.6
Mr. Mark Child  2,000,000 1.5  11,000,000 3.3
Aitco Ltd  0 0  10,000,000 3.0
Mr. David Steinepreis  0 0  10,000,000 3.0
Mr. Jean Lods  0 0  10,000,000 3.0

* Held in the name of Galloway Limited

- Ends -

Condor Resources Plc
1 Warwick Row

London
SW1E 5ER

Telephone +44 020 7808 7222

Fax: +44 020 7808 7223

Condor Resources PLC. Registered in England and Wales No 5587987
Registered Office: 6 New Street Square London EC4A 3LX

Condor Resources Plc  Mark Child, Chairman

+44 20 7408 1067

Nigel Ferguson, CEO

+44 20 7808 7222

Nabarro Wells & Co. Limited  Hugh Oram

+44 20 7634 4705

Farm Street Media Simon Robinson

+44 78 8798 5671